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The results contained in this report pertain only to the tested sample.

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval of Underwriters Laboratories.

This report must not be used by the client to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by 

NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the Federal Government.
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45.00 in.
21.00 in.

°C

VAC

A

W

Hz
%

Mounting: Surface – Ceiling

Luminaire Description: Tested in A.L.P. EL 2x4 housing, white steel housing, prismatic lens enclosure
Lamp: 288 white LEDs
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Laboratory results may not be representative of field performance 

Ballast factors have not been applied

 Maximum Candela: 2991 Candela  

7275 Lumens

 Luminaire Efficacy: 125.7 lm/w 

 Total Luminaire Output:

Luminaire

    Luminaire Characteristics

Frequency:

4.96

Test ConditionsSummary of Results

Voltage:

Test Temperature:

57.88

Power Factor:

120.0

0.4833

Ballast/Driver: Philips X1054C150V054BSTI

Luminous Length:

25.1

60

0.998

Current THD:

Power:

Current:

Luminous Width:



Lumens

Candela

211.65-10
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125-1304.0%65-70 293.3
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3712

6042

51.0%
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0-40
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Zone Lumens

Zone

Polar Plot

Lumens % of Luminaire Lumens % of LuminaireLumens

20-25 140-145

9.8%

9.6% 0

8.7%

7.5%

9.5%

130-135

1.6%116.2

0

0.6%85-90645.4

695.8

712.7

691.5

632.9

549.1

0

0

0

0

25-30

135-14015-20

10-15
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60 Hz 4.96 %

7275

Summary of Results

0-180:

90-270: Maximum Candela:

lm/w125.7Luminaire Efficacy:

Zonal Lumen Summary

Distribution Test Conditions

Temperature Voltage Current Power Power Factor

57.88 W

Distribution - Goniophotometer

Frequency Current THD

0.4833 A 0.99825.1 °C 120.0 VAC

566.6

0

29911.22

Total Lumen Output:Spacing Criteria

0-5 368.0 5.1% 0.0%

ZoneZone % of Luminaire

0120-12560-6571.3

1.22

0.0%

0.0%

145-1508.9%

7.8%

6.4%

4.7%

2.9%

70-75

75-80
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0.0%

0.0%

43.9

0.0%178.5

0

0

0

3.2%

2.5%

155-160

150-155

175-180

0.0%

0.0%

0.0% 0

0

0

0

0

0

170-175

165-170

160-165

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

% of Luminaire
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50-55
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105-110

110-115

0.0%456.6 6.3% 0115-120

464.4

344.4

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
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0 22.5 45 67.5 90 112.5 135 157.5 180 202.5 225 247.5 270 292.5 315 337.5

0 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986 2986

5 2966 2971 2980 2978 2977 2978 2980 2971 2966 2971 2980 2978 2977 2978 2980 2971

10 2928 2933 2942 2940 2938 2940 2942 2933 2928 2933 2942 2940 2938 2940 2942 2933

15 2861 2867 2871 2867 2867 2867 2871 2867 2861 2867 2871 2867 2867 2867 2871 2867

20 2762 2768 2767 2767 2769 2767 2767 2768 2762 2768 2767 2767 2769 2767 2767 2768

25 2629 2633 2632 2634 2638 2634 2632 2633 2629 2633 2632 2634 2638 2634 2632 2633

30 2463 2460 2462 2469 2472 2469 2462 2460 2463 2460 2462 2469 2472 2469 2462 2460

35 2259 2253 2259 2260 2265 2260 2259 2253 2259 2253 2259 2260 2265 2260 2259 2253

40 2019 2008 2007 2008 2017 2008 2007 2008 2019 2008 2007 2008 2017 2008 2007 2008

45 1736 1732 1727 1710 1705 1710 1727 1732 1736 1732 1727 1710 1705 1710 1727 1732

50 1439 1439 1425 1383 1371 1383 1425 1439 1439 1439 1425 1383 1371 1383 1425 1439

55 1152 1148 1123 1092 1086 1092 1123 1148 1152 1148 1123 1092 1086 1092 1123 1148

60 897 880 858 847 848 847 858 880 897 880 858 847 848 847 858 880

65 683 666 648 656 660 656 648 666 683 666 648 656 660 656 648 666

70 518 504 488 516 521 516 488 504 518 504 488 516 521 516 488 504

75 385 382 377 400 408 400 377 382 385 382 377 400 408 400 377 382

80 270 268 273 283 293 283 273 268 270 268 273 283 293 283 273 268

85 139 138 147 158 158 158 147 138 139 138 147 158 158 158 147 138

90 9 15 21 26 26 26 21 15 9 15 21 26 26 26 21 15

95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2440

2623 2772
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Average Luminance (cd/m
2
)

Horizontal Angle (Degrees)
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Candela Tabulation

Horizontal Angle (Degrees)

85

55

2562

3107

45



8661 8661 8661 8661 8459 8459 8459 8459 8083 8083 8083 7739 7739 7739 7423 7423 7423 7275

7950 7618 7321 7053 7753 7454 7183 6938 7145 6923 6719 6862 6681 6514 6601 6456 6321 6170

7278 6708 6237 5840 7090 6572 6139 5771 6316 5952 5637 6080 5776 5510 5862 5611 5388 5234

6675 5946 5381 4931 6499 5832 5309 4887 5618 5170 4801 5420 5039 4719 5236 4914 4639 4485

6142 5310 4700 4234 5979 5215 4645 4205 5035 4540 4148 4868 4439 4092 4712 4343 4038 3886

5672 4776 4149 3687 5523 4696 4107 3667 4544 4025 3628 4402 3947 3589 4270 3872 3551 3402

5256 4323 3698 3249 5120 4255 3664 3234 4126 3599 3206 4006 3537 3179 3893 3477 3152 3007

4886 3937 3322 2891 4763 3879 3295 2881 3769 3243 2860 3666 3193 2840 3569 3144 2820 2680

4558 3606 3007 2595 4447 3556 2985 2587 3461 2942 2572 3372 2901 2557 3288 2861 2542 2407

4266 3319 2739 2347 4165 3276 2721 2341 3194 2686 2329 3117 2652 2318 3044 2618 2306 2177

4005 3070 2510 2137 3914 3032 2495 2133 2961 2466 2124 2894 2437 2114 2830 2409 2105 1981
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Reflectance
80

** Values are expressed as Lumens delivered to the task surface **

50 30 10 30 0

70

6

7

8

9

10

Utilization of Lumens - Zonal Cavity Method

Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 20%

10.0

2982

4881.0

98.2

96.2

Direct

Field Angle (90-270):

Field Angle (0-180):

Beam Angle (90-270):

Beam Angle (0-180):

Beam Flux:

Central Cone Intensity:

Center Beam Intenisty:

CIE Type:

Beam and Field Information

19.6

Mounting 

Height (Feet)

Footcandles at 

Nadir
Diameter (Feet)

12.0

14.0

16.0

187

83.0

46.7

29.9

20.7

15.2

11.7

4.00

6.00

8.00

157.5

159.5

12.2

14.7

17.1

4.90

7.35

9.80

2986

Degrees

Degrees

Degrees

Degrees

Lumens

Candela

Candela

Cone of Light Tabulation                         
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ISOFootcandle Plot

Mounting Height - 8 Feet
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Grid Lines in Units of Mounting Height 

5 fc 2 fc 1 fc 0.5 fc 0.2 fc 0.1 fc


